Regular Council Meeting City of Tallulah October 2, 2018

A special council meeting of the Interim Mayor and City Council was held on Tuesday, October 2, 2018 at 5:30 P. M., in the Council Room Chamber of Tallulah City Hall.

Interim Mayor Gloria Hayden called the meeting to order, led the Pledge of Allegiance, and asked for a moment of silent prayer.

## A roll-call is listed as follows:

Finlayson Present
Robinson Absent
Sims Present
Day Present
Whitney Present

Interim Mayor Hayden presented a resolution authorizing the Interim Mayor, Mayor Pro Tem Andrew Sims and Councilman Charles Finlayson as those individuals authorized as signees on the Cross Keys Bank ending xx6529 for the City of Tallulah.

Motion and second to accept the resolution was presented by Councilmembers Finlayson and Whitney respectively.

## Roll Call Vote is listed as follows:

Finlayson Yea
Robinson Absent
Sims Yea
Day Yea
Whitney Yea

## Motion Carried.

Mr. Alvin Bagby made public comments regarding an account that the City of Tallulah has in Concordia Parish. He said that he'd questioned former City Clerk Gerald Odom about the account and was told by Mr. Odom that he had no information about the account. Mr. Bagby advised Interim Mayor Hayden to look into the matter, especially any interest accrued on the account. Interim Mayor Hayden advised that there was definitely an account and that she would be looking into the matter and any information that she gathered would be made available to the public.

| There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned on motion and second of Councilmembers Sims and Day respectively which carried unanimously. |                                    |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Attest:   | October 2, 2018                    |
| Alfred McClodden, City Clerk  | Gloria Owens Hayden, Interim Mayor |